ROTARY DUNEDIN SPEAKERS, BATCH #4: OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2025

Thursday 25 September: Mayoral Candidates 3
	Lync Aronson, Marie Laufiso, Lianna Macfarlane 

Thursday 2 October: Mayoral Candidates 4
	Benedict Ong, Pamela Taylor, David Milne

Thursday 9 October
Assoc. Prof. Paerau Warbrick: The Waitangi Tribunal 
(50th Anniversary 10 October) 

Thursday 16 October
	Cristin Waite: Fast Fashion

Thursday 23 October
	Rhys Millar: Predator Free Dunedin: Cats on the Peninsula

Thursday 30 October
	Jonathan Rowe: South Dunedin’s Future
	
Thursday 6 November
Sealions Trust: Lions on the beach

Thursday 13 November
	Emeritus Professor Carolyn Burns: The health of our lakes

Thursday 20 November
To be determined

Thursday 27 November: 
	Prof Phil Bremer: Do we know what we are eating?

Thursday 4 December
	Debate: That Christmas should be moved to 25 June. 

Thursday 11 December: CHRISTMAS LUNCH









IDEAS FROM 18 JUNE
China and Taiwan
Winter Olympics
Tariffs for Dummies
Jim Fyfe (sealions)
Halo-Predator-free – Rees Miller or Kaikorai Valley 
Anthony Hamel – walking tracks eg Waihola to Mosgiel; Dunedin cycle track
COP 30
Scams and how to avoid them
Board grant recipients


OFFSITES
Orokonui aviary
Botanical Gardens
Walking tours in Dunedin, eg Ghost Walk
Monarch Trip
DCC or ACC Buildings

